504191289 01/23/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4237964

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
DOUGLAS B. BROWN			0	1/23/2017	
JEFFREY D. STARK			0	1/23/2017	
MOHAMMAD A. HASS	AN		0)1/23/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	BIAX-F	IBERFILM CORPORATION			
Street Address:	N1001	TOWER VIEW DRIVE			
City:	GREEN	IVILLE			
State/Country:	wisco	NSIN			
Postal Code:	54942				
Property Type	•	Number			
Application Number:		Number 15412670			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	DATA be sent to				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	DATA be sent to f provideo	15412670 (920)831-0101 o the e-mail address first; if that is l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 9208310100			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to f provideo	(920)831-0101 <i>o the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 9208310100 nbeaver@northwindlaw.com			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to f provideo :	15412670 (920)831-0101 5 the e-mail address first; if that is 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 9208310100 nbeaver@northwindlaw.com NORTHWIND IP LAW, S.C.			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to f provideo :	(920)831-0101 <i>o the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 9208310100 nbeaver@northwindlaw.com			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a using a fax number, it Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provideo	(920)831-0101 b the e-mail address first; if that is c if that is unsuccessful, it will be 9208310100 nbeaver@northwindlaw.com NORTHWIND IP LAW, S.C. 100 W LAWRENCE ST			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo	15412670 (920)831-0101 o the e-mail address first; if that is j; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 9208310100 nbeaver@northwindlaw.com NORTHWIND IP LAW, S.C. 100 W LAWRENCE ST SUITE 320			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA be sent to f provided :	(920)831-0101 b the e-mail address first; if that is b ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 9208310100 nbeaver@northwindlaw.com NORTHWIND IP LAW, S.C. 100 W LAWRENCE ST SUITE 320 APPLETON, WISCONSIN 54911			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to f provided :	15412670 (920)831-0101 b the e-mail address first; if that is g that is unsuccessful, it will be 9208310100 nbeaver@northwindlaw.com NORTHWIND IP LAW, S.C. 100 W LAWRENCE ST SUITE 320 APPLETON, WISCONSIN 54911 B01.006-02US			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA be sent to f provided :	15412670 (920)831-0101 o the e-mail address first; if that is g208310100 nbeaver@northwindlaw.com NORTHWIND IP LAW, S.C. 100 W LAWRENCE ST SUITE 320 APPLETON, WISCONSIN 54911 B01.006-02US THOMAS J. CONNELLY			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to f provided :	15412670 (920)831-0101 b the e-mail address first; if that is g if that is unsuccessful, it will be 9208310100 nbeaver@northwindlaw.com NORTHWIND IP LAW, S.C. 100 W LAWRENCE ST SUITE 320 APPLETON, WISCONSIN 54911 B01.006-02US THOMAS J. CONNELLY /Thomas J. Connelly/			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, it Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=Executed_Assig	DATA be sent to f provided : iUMBER: : n_DB_JS_	15412670 (920)831-0101 o the e-mail address first; if that is general address first; if that is 9208310100 nbeaver@northwindlaw.com NORTHWIND IP LAW, S.C. 100 W LAWRENCE ST SUITE 320 APPLETON, WISCONSIN 54911 B01.006-02US THOMAS J. CONNELLY /Thomas J. Connelly/ 01/23/2017 _B01_006-02US#page1.tif			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, it Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=Executed_Assig	DATA be sent to f provided : IUMBER: : n_DB_JS_ n_DB_JS_	15412670 (920)831-0101 o the e-mail address first; if that is general address first; if general address first; if that is general address first; if that is general address first; if general addres			

PATENT REEL: 041048 FRAME: 0992

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to each of us paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto <u>Blax-Fiberfilm Corporation</u>, a <u>Corporation</u> (type of legal entity) according to the laws of the state/county of <u>Wisconsin</u>, having a principal address at <u>N1001 Tower View Drive</u>, <u>Greenville</u>, <u>Wisconsin 54942</u> its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and the territories thereof, and for all other countries including the right to claim priority under the laws of all countries or under the International Convention or other present or future conventions between or among countries, in and to the invention or inventions disclosed in our applications for United States Letters Patent entitled

A HIGH LOFT, NONWOVEN WEB EXHIBITING EXCELLENT RECOVERY

and in and to said application and in and to any patent which may issue on said application, and to any other application filed in the United States or elsewhere, including divisions, continuations, and patents of importation, and any patents resulting therefrom, aimed to cover any invention disclosed in said above-specified application, and any reissue, extension or renewal thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and any and all other countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said <u>Biax-Fiberfilm Corporation</u> as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said <u>Biax-Fiberfilm Corporation</u> its successors and assigns.

And we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assigns to communicate any facts and provide evidence to said <u>Biax-Fiberfilm Corporation</u> or its representatives known to us respecting said invention or inventions and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all papers, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said <u>Biax-Fiberfilm Corporation</u>, make all oaths, petitions, or execute other papers and instruments and generally do everything which in the opinion of counsel for said <u>Biax-Fiberfilm Corporation</u>, its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary to obtain and enforce protection for said invention or inventions in the United States and in any and all other countries, and to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made or agreed to be made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	I have executed this assignment on th	10- <u>23</u> M	day of	JAMAY	 ,	2017.
······································	4		-			

Signed (Inventor)

Douglas B. Brown N1160 Shaky Lake Road <u>Fremont, Wisconsin 54940</u> (Post Office Address)

State of Wisconsin)ss County of Outaquie

On this <u>23</u>^A day of <u>January</u>, 2017, before me personally appeared <u>Douglas B. Brown</u> to me known to be the person described above and who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged that he executed and delivered the same as his own free act and deed.

ashing willocksmp	
Signature of Notary Public	
Signature of Notary Public OTAPL Notary Public, State of: $Uisconsisting Signature of Notary Public, State of: Nov. 30, 18$	
$\frac{1}{10000000000000000000000000000000000$	
PUBLIC A	
MACHELIC CONTRACTOR	

PATENT REEL: 041048 FRAME: 0993

	-2-		Assignment B01.006-02US
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this as	signment on the 23^{*}	day of JANUAKP	, 2017.
[Jeffrey D. Stark 1290 Glenview Drive Neenah, Wisconsin 549 Post Office Address)	(Inventor) 52	
State of <u>Wisconsin</u>)			
)ss County of <u>Outaganie</u>)			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this as	ted the foregoing assign Signature of Notary Rub Notary Public, State of: My commission expires: Signment on the Mohammad A. Hassan 2914 Watauga Road, A Johnson City, TN 37601	<u>Loi Unkamp</u> <u>Lois consin</u> <u>Nov. 35, 18</u> _day of (Inventor) pt. 104	<u>D. Stark</u> to me known that he executed and
State of <u>Tennessee</u>)	(Post Office Address)		
)ss County of)			
On this day of me known to be the person described above and executed and delivered the same as his own free	who executed the foreg	ne personally appeared <u>Mohan</u> joing assignment, and who ack	<u>nmad A. Hassan</u> to nowledged that he
	Signature of Notary Pul	olic	
	Notary Public, State of:		

 \mathcal{G}

My commission expires: _____

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to each of us paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto <u>Biax-Fiberfilm Corporation</u>, a <u>Corporation</u> (type of legal entity) according to the laws of the state/county of <u>Wisconsin</u>, having a principal address at <u>N1001 Tower View Drive</u>, <u>Greenville</u>, <u>Wisconsin 54942</u> its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and the territories thereof, and for all other countries including the right to claim priority under the laws of all countries or under the International Convention or other present or future conventions between or among countries, in and to the invention or inventions disclosed in our applications for United States Letters Patent entitled

A HIGH LOFT, NONWOVEN WEB EXHIBITING EXCELLENT RECOVERY

and in and to said application and in and to any patent which may issue on said application, and to any other application filed in the United States or elsewhere, including divisions, continuations, and patents of importation, and any patents resulting therefrom, aimed to cover any invention disclosed in said above-specified application, and any reissue, extension or renewal thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and any and all other countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said <u>Blax-Fiberfilm Corporation</u> as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said <u>Blax-Fiberfilm Corporation</u> its successors and assigns.

And we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assigns to communicate any facts and provide evidence to said <u>Biax-Fiberfilm Corporation</u> or its representatives known to us respecting said invention or inventions and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all papers, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said <u>Biax-Fiberfilm Corporation</u>, make all oaths, petitions, or execute other papers and instruments and generally do everything which in the opinion of counsel for said <u>Biax-Fiberfilm Corporation</u>, its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary to obtain and enforce protection for said invention or inventions in the United States and in any and all other countries, and to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made or agreed to be made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment on the _____ day of _____, 2017.

	Signed Douglas B. Brown N1160 Shaky Lake <u>Fremont, Wisconsi</u> (Post Office Addres	ə Road i <u>n 54940</u>
State of <u>Wisconsin</u>)		
)ss County of)		
On this day of known to be the person described above a executed and delivered the same as his o	, 2017, bef and who executed the fore wn free act and deed.	fore me personally appeared <u>Douglas B. Brown</u> to me egoing assignment, and who acknowledged that he
	Signature of Notary	y Public
	Notary Public, Stat	te of:
	My commission ex	pires:

PATENT REEL: 041048 FRAME: 0995

Assignment -2-B01.006-02US . 2017. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment on the _____ day of ____ (Inventor) Signed Jeffrey D, Stark 1290 Glenview Drive Neenah, Wisconsin 54952 (Post Office Address) State of Wisconsin)ss County of _ On this ___day of _ to be the person described above and who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged that he executed and delivered the same as his own free act and deed. Signature of Notary Public Notary Public, State of: _____ My commission expires: ____ IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment on the 23 day of Jan, 2017. (Inventor) Signed Mohammad A. Hassan 2914 Watauga Road, Apt. 104 Johnson City, TN 37601 (Post Office Address) State of Tennessee 18.5 County of Weshington) , 2017, before me personally appeared Mohammad A. Hassan to On this <u>23</u> day of Jan me known to be the person described above and who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged that he executed and delivered the same as his own free act and deed. Signature of Notary Public Notary Public, State of: TENNESSEE 7 28. 2019 My commission expires: _ NOTATE! "In market

RECORDED. 01723/2011

PATENT REEL. 041040 FRAME: 0990